# CH \$190.00 411272

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484351

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Doolin Shoe Company, Inc. |          | 07/09/2018     | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1370 Broadway               |  |
| City:           | New York                    |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | 10018                       |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: NEW YORK       |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

| Property Type        | Number                                | Word Mark                      |  |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4112728                               | SBICCA                         |  |
| Registration Number: | 4036305                               | SBICCA OF CALIFORNIA           |  |
| Registration Number: | 4112729                               | SBICCA ORIGINALS               |  |
| Registration Number: | nber: 4039752 SHOES N STUFF BY SBICCA |                                |  |
| Registration Number: | 3057192                               | SHOES 'N STUFF                 |  |
| Serial Number:       | 86066851                              | SBICCA HAND MADE IN THE USA    |  |
| Registration Number: | 4036304                               | SBICCA HAND MADE IN CALIFORNIA |  |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 329582        |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jean Paterson |
| SIGNATURE:              | /jep/         |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0629

| DATE SIGNED:                      | 08/01/2018 |
|-----------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 5              |            |
| source=8-1-18 Doolin-TM#page1.tif |            |
| source=8-1-18 Doolin-TM#page2.tif |            |
| source=8-1-18 Doolin-TM#page3.tif |            |
| source=8-1-18 Doolin-TM#page4.tif |            |
| source=8-1-18 Doolin-TM#page5.tif |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0630

# SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, DOOLIN SHOE COMPANY, INC. located at 1010 Sandhill Ave, Carson, CA 90746, a corporation formed under the laws of California (the "Company"), has adopted, used and is using the marks annexed hereto as Schedule A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, the Company is obligated to Rosenthal & Rosenthal of California, Inc. (the "Factor") located at 21700 Oxnard St, Woodland Hills, CA 91367, pursuant to a Factoring Agreement dated 2018, as amended and/or supplemented (the "Factoring Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company is seeking to increase its credit extension pursuant to the Factoring Agreement, and the Company is now granting to the Factor a security interest in the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby grant to the Factor a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Factoring Agreement and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

The Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Factor with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Factoring Agreement.

Dated: 10 4 5 . 2018

By:
Name: JINI H. LIVILY

[notary page to follow]

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

|           | On TU 1/ 9, 20 8 , before me, SY ONE BY CUC , Notary Public, personally appeared TOWN + COVEY  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is account of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he have they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
|-----------|--|
|           | I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  SYDNEE BREUER Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2179602 My Comm. Expires Feb 10, 2021  WITNESS my hand and official seal.   |
| nostičnos | PLACE NOTARY SEAL ABOVE  SIGNATURE AND COUNTY SEAL ABOVE  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  |
|           | Description of attached document  Title or type of document:   |
|           | Document Date:Number of Pages:   |
|           | Signer(s) Other than Named Above:  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0632

# SCHEDULE A

# (Trademarks and Domain Names in the United States)

| Trademark                      | Serial No. | Reg. No. | Filing Date |
|--------------------------------|------------|----------|-------------|
| SBICCA                         | 85179914   | 4036304  | 11/18/2010  |
| SBICCA                         | 85179925   | 4112728  | 11/18/2010  |
| SBICCA OF CALIFORNIA           | 85179921   | 4036305  | 11/18/2010  |
| SBICCA ORIGINALS               | 85179934   | 4112729  | 11/18/2010  |
| SHOES N STUFF BY SBICCA        | 85179941   | 4039752  | 11/18/2010  |
| SHOES 'N STUFF                 | 78433372   | 3057192  | 6/10/2004   |
| SBICCA HAND MADE IN THE<br>USA | 86066851   |          | 9/17/2013   |

Domain Names

# SCHEDULE B

(Patents in United States)

NONE

# Schedule C

(Copyrights in the United States)

NONE

IP Short Form, pg. 5

**RECORDED: 08/01/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0635